
Latitude: 43.6139 
Longitude: -116.2025 
GMT -7 
 

Islamic Center of Boise 
3077 Christine St, Boise, ID 83704 

 
Prayer Schedule Source: 

MOHID 
 

(From North 
 Clockwise) 
24.021987 
 
Qibla Compass  
9:01E (2005.94) 

 

Jumuah Prayer First Session @ 2:00 & Second @ 3:00 

 

Taraweeh 1445/ 2024 

Ramadan Date Day Juza/Night Imam Qiyam 
1st Night 10-Mar Sun 1 Asadullah   

1 11-Mar Mon 2 Idris   
2 12-Mar Tue 3 Osama   
3 13-Mar Wed 4 Idris   
4 14-Mar Thu 5 Asadullah   
5 15-Mar Fri 6 Asadullah   
6 16-Mar Sat 7 Emad   
7 17-Mar Sun 8 Osama   
8 18-Mar Mon 9 Emad   
9 19-Mar Tue 10 Asadullah   

10 20-Mar Wed 11 Osama   
11 21-Mar Thu 12 Asadullah   
12 22-Mar Fri 13 Idris   
13 23-Mar Sat 14 Adam   
14 24-Mar Sun 15 Adam   
15 25-Mar Mon 16 Idris   
16 26-Mar Tue 17 Asadullah   
17 27-Mar Wed 18 Idris   
18 28-Mar Thu 19 Asadullah   
19 29-Mar Fri 20 Adam   
20 30-Mar Sat 21 Asadullah Asadullah 
21 31-Mar Sun 22 Ikram Asadullah 
22 1-Apr Mon 23 Asadullah Asadullah 
23 2-Apr Tue 24 Idris Idris 
24 3-Apr Wed 25 Osama Adam 
25 4-Apr Thu 26 Asadullah Idris 
26 5-Apr Fri 27 Ikram Adam 
27 6-Apr Sat 28 Adam Idris 
28 7-Apr Sun 29 Idris Adam 
29 8-Apr Mon 30 Asadullah Idris 
30 9-Apr Tue       

Muhammed Weekend if needed 

Ikram from 3/28th to 4/7th 

Emad available if needed 

Osama available if needed 

 


